Technical Data Sheet
pneum. Diaphragm Actuator
TD_811
©ARCA Regler GmbH • Kempener Straße 18 • D-47918 Tönisvorst
Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_811_en_04-2020.docx                                  - Subject to technical data modification - Page 1 of 5
Technical Data
Series 811

Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_811_en_04-2020.docx                                 - Subject to technical data modification - Page 5 of 5
Type code
811 - 2 2 3 2A - O - HV
Series
Actuator size
1 U0  diaphragm area 210 cm²
2 UI  diaphragm area 320 cm²
3 UIII  diaphragm area 720 cm²
5 UV diaphragm area 1440 cm²
Yoke (ø = mounting in mm)
0  1  2  3 4  5 9
w/o ø40 ø48 ø56 ø72 ø100 Sonder
Stroke
    1  3  4 5  6
10 mm 20 mm 30 mm 45 mm 60 mm
    7  8  9 0
75 mm 100 mm 120 mm Sonder
Spring No.
for U0: 1A 1B
 2054610 2054611
for UI: 2A 2B 2C
 2054620 2054621 2054622
for UIII: 3A 3B 3C 3D
 2054630 2054631 2054632 2054633
for UV: 5A 5B 5C 5D
 2054650 2054651 2054652 2054658
5E
Function
O  Stem extended by spring (normally closed)
S  Stem retracted by spring (normally open)
Additional equipment
BE Instrument air purge of the spring chamber
BH HV yoke for accessories
EX Explosion-proof version
H Cover
HB Stroke limiter
HV Handwheel
SB Stem protection bellows
VA Screws stainless steel
Z Peripheral bolting to ASME
Example of type designation 811-2232A-O HV VA
Diaphragm actuator 811 ─ actuator size UI ─ mounting diameter 48 mm ─ stroke 20 mm ─ spring 2054620 ─